502749147 04/01/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2795743

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CLARIANT S.A. BRAZIL	12/23/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLARIANT S.A.
Street Address:	AV. DAS NACOES UNIDAS, 18001
City:	SAO PAULO
State/Country:	BRAZIL
Postal Code:	04795-900

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13580546

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)331-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 704-331-7075

Email: PatMgt.US@Clariant.com
Correspondent Name: ANTHONY A. BISULCA
Address Line 1: 4000 MONROE ROAD

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2010DE405
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY A. BISULCA
SIGNATURE:	/anthony a. bisulca/
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=2010DE405-executed-assign-clariant-sa-doc02750120140206102528#page1.tif

PATENT 502749147 REEL: 032576 FRAME: 0731

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Clariant S.A. Brazil, a corporation organized under the laws of Brazil, having a place of business at AV. DAS NACOES UNIDAS, 18001, Sao Paulo, Brazil 04795-900, is the owner of United States application No. 13/580,546 filed on August 22, 2012;

WHEREAS, Clariant S.A., a corporation organized under the laws of Brazil, having a place of business at AV. DAS NACOES UNIDAS, 18001, Sao Paulo, Brazil 04795-900, desires an assignment of all rights to said patent application No. 13/580,546 filed on August 22, 2012;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Clariant S.A. Brazil, hereby assigns to Clariant S.A., its entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent application.

This	Assignment	is	execute	d in			Paulo /SP	5
<u>Lisasee</u>	, ei	ffective	on this _	23	day	of	perender	
2013								

Clariant S.A.

(name) (title)

RECORDED: 04/01/2014

Michael Pronin

(name)

lberto Garcia Mendes (title)

REEL: 032576 FRAME: 0732